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Mounting
Holes (2)

A

A
Shaft Detail

Bottom End View

3mm
(0.12") Dia.
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Butterfly Valve

Shutter
Shaft

Slot is in
line with

the shutter

Bolt is
perpendicular

to shutter

Coupling
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3. a.

3. c.

3. b.

4.

5.

6.

7.
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���� �	���� �������� ��� �	�� ��� ����� ����
�������� �	����������� �������� ������ 	�� ���
������ ����� ����� ��� ����� �	�� ���� �	���	�� �����
������� �� �!�"�� ! �!#�� ������

�	� ������� ������ ���	� � ��������� � ������ $�� ����
���� �������� ��� ����� 	����� � %����� ��������
�������	�� $�&� �'�(� �)����� ��� ������� ���
������ � *	��� ��������� ��� ����������� ����������
���� �������� ������� � +������� ���� ����� �	�
�		��� ������� ��� ������� ����� ��� �	� ������� 
������� �	������	��� ,��� 	���� 	��� ����� ���
��������

-������ .�	�� ���� �/� ��	��� ����������� �����
�	�� ���� ����	��������� -������ ��	�� ���� �0
��	��� � ������� �������	��

1	������ ���� ��	���� ����� �	� �� 2�� ���
������� �	�����	�� �	� �� ��� ��� ����3�	�4� 	�
����� 
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������� ������� ��� ���� ����������	��� �$���	�� ���
�5�������� �	������ ��� $�� ����� �	�� �	����	�
�������	���1	������ �� �������� ������� �	� ���
�	��	�� ���������� �� .� ��� �� 6��1	������ ���
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Remove these
two screws to

expose terminal
connections at right
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InputContact Outputs120VAC
Power Supply

HF LF

+
–

+
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4-20m
A

0-10V
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H
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Sensor

   Start12

 These components relate to burner sequence (not shown);1 
 See “Control Signal Loss (LO)” on page 21.2 

   High Fire1

   Low Fire1

Temperature
Controller

Actuator

L1 GND L2
Power

OnOff 5A Fuse

L1

L2

GND

T/C
+

–

4-20mA
+

–

P1-2

P1-1

P1-4

P1-5

P2-G

P2-2

P2-1

P2-3

 Coil1
P2-4

P2-5

P2-6

shaft at

 Coil1

high position

shaft at
low position
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3 4

5 6
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For the settings of note 2,
the low contact is closed
when the shaft is between
10 and 20 degrees.
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For the settings of note 2,
the high contact is closed
when the shaft is between
75 and 85 degrees.
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Specifications 4
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION

Power Supply 120VAC  (+10%, -15%), 50/60 Hz or 240VAC (+10%, -15%), 50/60 Hz

Internal power consumption:  5VA

Operating Temperature -20 to +60 ˚C  (0 to 140 ˚F)

Storage Temperature -25 to +65 ˚C  (-10 to 150 ˚F)

Humidity 5-95% RH noncondensing

Inputs,  Analog 4-20mA @ 250Ω impedance; 0-10Vdc @ 200KΩ  impedance

Inputs,  Digital  (Isolated contacts) Force to high position; force to low position; disable setting codes

Shaft Rotation Adjustable, 0 to 90º maximum.  

Minimum Step 1˚

Shaft Rotation Direction Selectable: clockwise or counterclockwise

Keypad Orientation Four positions

Display Accuracy ± 1.5˚

Position Indicator 9/16" high LED, 0 to 90˚

Speed 15 seconds nominal for 90˚ @ 60Hz

3.4 N-m (30 lb-in)

3.9 N-m (35 lb-in) @ stall

Auxiliary Contact Ratings
Resistive Load: 8A
Inductive Load: 2A

Wiring Connectors Flexible cord connector:  5.8 to 10 mm  ( 0.231to  0.394 in.) OD cable

3/8 in. liquid tight conduit

1/2 in. Female NPT adapter

Terminal Connections 0.14 - 1.5 mm2 (28 - 14 AWG) 

Shipping Weight 1.1 kg (2.5 lb.)

Environment Protected against dust and dripping or splashing of liquids.

Torque (Stall Protected)
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112mm (4.41")

206mm
(8.11") 164mm

(6.46")

19mm
(0.75")

35mm
(1.38")

74mm
(2.91")

13.1mm
(0.52")

56mm (2.20")

M6
Threaded

Mounting Hole 
12mm Deep

6.35mm (0.25")
Diameter Shaft

Front View Side View

Back View

25mm
(0.98")

146mm
(5.75")
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Keypad Orientation

Upright (Standard) Inverted

RH- 90 degrees LH- 270 degrees

Bottom End View

M6
Threaded

Mounting Hole
 12mm Deep

Holes (2)
19mm (0.75")

each

11mm
(0.43")

27mm
(1.06")

56mm
(2.20")

32mm
(1.26")

4.5mm (0.18")

6.35mm 
(0.25") Dia.

19mm
(0.75") Dia.

  Shaft Detail

3mm
(0.12") Dia.

8.6mm
(0.34")

3mm (0.18")
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CODE FACTORY YOUR

PARAMETER SELECTION ABBREV. SETTING DEFAULT SETTING
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11A C T 0 0 4    A

A- PG11 liquidtite flexible cord connector
B- 3/8" straight liquidtite conduit connector
C- 1/2" Female NPT adapter

1- Standard ....  0o

o

2- Inverted ......  180o 

3- RH .............. 90o

4- LH .............. 270o

A - 90 stroke
o

D - 75 stroke
A- 120 VAC
B- 240 VAC





 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Offered By: 
Power Equipment Company 
2011 Williamsburg Road 
Richmond, Virginia 23231 
Phone (804) 236-3800 
Fax     (804) 236-3882 

 
www.peconet.com 
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